## **ADDENDUM NO. 1**

DATE: August 31th, 2018

**PROJECT: Delivery Station Storm and Sanitary Sewer** 

**OWNER: VILLAGE OF GURNEE** 

TO: PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS

This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the Bidding Documents approved for bid, with the amendments as noted below.

This Addendum consists of five (5) pages. This Addendum contains the following revisions:

- 1. Revision to the contract materials and quantities :
  - a. ITEM #1 12" PVC SDR 26 STORM SEWER Revised to 12" RCP STORM SEWER
  - b. PROPOSAL & NOTICE TO BIDDERS page Revised 221 Feet of 12" PVC SDR 26 STORM SEWER to 228 feet of 12" RCP STORM SEWER.

## CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS

**Project Manual** 

- Remove and replace the bid documents, SCHEDULE OF PRICES, in its entirety, with page 2 of this Addendum.
  - Revised material for line item #1 12" PVC SDR 26 STORM SEWER to 12" RCP **STOER SEWER.**
- Remove and replace the bid documents, PROPOSAL, in its entirety, with pages 3, 4, & 5 of this Addendum. Leart

Signed:

Village of Gurnee Nicholas Leach Project Engineer

Please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by signing below and faxing or emailing a copy of the Addendum to the Village of Gurnee, Engineering Department at (847)-623-9475 or nleach@village.gurnee.il.us. Failure to do may disqualify the Bidder.

Firm

By

Name

Title



County_	Lake
Local Public Agency	Gurnee
Section	Gurnee # 8217
Route	Almond Road

Schedule for Single Bid

(For complete information covering these items, see plans and specifications)

Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements

ltem No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	
1	12" RCP STORM SEWER	FOOT	228			
2	24" STORM SEWER INLET	EACH	3			
3	6" SDR 26 SANITARY SEWER	FOOT	70			
4	48 INCH DIAMETER SANITARY MANHOLE	EACH	2			
5	CORE & BOOT, 6 INCH	EACH	1			
6	CORE & BOOT, 4 INCH	EACH	1			
7	TRIPLE CATCH BASIN	EACH	1			
8	TRENCH BACKFILL	CY	110			
9						
10						
BIDDER'S PROPOSAL FOR ENTIRE IMPROVEMENTS:						

## VILLAGE OF GURNEE PROPOSAL

Municipality:	VILLAGE OF GURNEE
Road District	WARREN
County	LAKE
Project No.	8217

1. Proposal of:\_\_\_\_\_\_ for the improvement of said section by the construction of the <u>Delivery Station Storm and Sanitary Sewer</u>, which includes; approximately **228 feet of 12" RCP Storm Sewer**, storm sewer inlets, 70 feet of 6" PVC SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer, Sanitary Sewer Manholes, trench backfill, Triple catch basin and all other work necessary to complete the improvements.

- The plans for the proposed work are those prepared by the Village of Gurnee, Engineering Division, 325
  N. O'Plaine Road, Gurnee, Illinois 60031.
- 3. The specifications referred to herein are those prepared by the Department of Transportation and designated as "Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction" and the "Supplemental Specifications" thereto, adopted and in effect on the date of invitation for bids.
- 4. The undersigned agrees to accept, as part of the contract, the applicable Special Provisions contained in this proposal.
- 5. The undersigned agrees to complete the work within 10 working days unless additional time is granted by the Village of Gurnee.
- 7. If this proposal is accepted and the undersigned fails to execute a contract and contract bond as required, it is hereby agreed that the bid bond or proposal guarantee check shall be forfeited to the awarding authority.

- 8. Each pay item should have a unit price and a total price.
- 9. The unit price shall govern if no total price is shown or if there is a discrepancy between the product of the unit price multiplied by the quantity.
- 10. If a unit price is omitted, the total price will be divided by the quantity in order to establish a unit price.
- 11. A bid will be declared unacceptable if neither a unit price nor a total price is shown.
- 12. The undersigned firm certifies that it has not been convicted of bribery or attempting to bribe an officer or employee of the State of Illinois, nor has the firm made an admission of guilt of such conduct which is a matter of record, nor has an official, agent, or employee of the firm committed bribery or attempted bribery on behalf of the firm and pursuant to the direction or authorization of a responsible official of the firm. The undersigned firm further certifies that it is not barred from bidding on this contract as a result of a conviction for the violation of State laws prohibiting bid-rigging or bid-rotating.
- 13. The undersigned submits herewith this schedule of prices covering the work to be performed under this contact:

(Is an individual)	
Signature of Bidder Business Address	
(If a partnership)	
Firm Name)	
Signed By)	
Business Address)	
Insert Names and Addresses of All Partners)	
(If a corporation)	
Corporate Name)	
Signed By)	
Business Address)	
Insert Names of Officers)	President:Secretary:
	Treasurer:
Attest:	

Secretary